

## DECISION

| Case number:         | NDR024-17   |
|----------------------|---|
| Applicant:           | Helen Ross-Johnson  |
| Respondent:          | Shane Craig<br>Susan Craig  |
| Before:              | Senior Member Stilgoe OAM   |
| Date:                | 5 June 2017   |
| Proceeding Type:     | On the papers   |
| Initiating document: | Application for a tree dispute<br>Tribunal Directions dated 20 April 2017 |

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

- 1. Susan Craig is removed as a respondent to this application.
- 2. Helen Ross-Johnson must bear her own costs of the application.
- 3. The application is dismissed.

Signed

Senior Member Stilgoe OAM Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal